

**TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS**  
**Form I-192, Application for Advance Permission to Enter as a Nonimmigrant**  
**OMB Number: 1615-0017**  
**08/04/2021**

**Reason for Revision: 83c**  
**Project Phase:**

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- **Red font** = Changes

Expires 10/31/2023  
Edition Date 07/20/2021

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
<b>Pages 8-9, What Is the Filing Fee?</b>	<p>[Page 8]</p> <p><b>What Is the Filing Fee?</b></p> <p>...</p> <p><b>If you are applying to CBP, use the following guidelines when you prepare your check or money order for the Form I-192 filing fee:</b></p> <p><b>1.</b> The check or money order must be made payable to <b>Customs and Border Protection</b>. The check or money order must be drawn on a bank or other financial institution located in the United States and must be payable in U.S. currency. Certain CBP-designated Ports-of-Entry and certain CBP-designated preclearance offices may accept payment in the form of cash or credit cards.</p> <p>We recommend that you contact the CBP preclearance office or CBP Port-of-Entry where you intend to be processed for payment instructions. Please visit the CBP website at <a href="http://www.cbp.gov">www.cbp.gov</a> (go to the search box and type “Form I-192,” “I-192,” “192,” or “waiver”).</p> <p>...</p>	<p>[Page 8]</p> <p><b>What Is the Filing Fee?</b></p> <p>...</p> <p><b>If you are applying to CBP, use the following guidelines when you prepare your check or money order for the Form I-192 filing fee:</b></p> <p><b>1.</b> The check or money order must be made payable to <b>Customs and Border Protection</b>. The check or money order must be drawn on a bank or other financial institution located in the United States and must be payable in U.S. currency. Certain CBP-designated Ports-of-<b>Entry may</b> accept payment in the form of cash or credit cards.</p> <p>We recommend that you contact <b>the CBP</b> Port-of-Entry where you intend to be processed for payment instructions. Please visit the CBP website at <a href="http://www.cbp.gov">www.cbp.gov</a> (go to the search box and type “Form I-192,” “I-192,” “192,” or “waiver”).</p> <p>...</p>